Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202412D  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  May 5, 2014 1
DATA SHEET
SE2435L: 860 to 930 MHz High-Power RF Front-End Module
Applications
 Smart meters
 In-home appliances
 Smart thermostats

6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
ts038
Figure 4. Evaluation Board Schematic
DATA SHEET  •  SE2435L: 860 TO 930 MHZ HIGH-POWER RF FRONT-END MODULE
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
8 May 5, 2014  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  202412D
Table 10. SE2435L Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (Note 1, Note 2)
Component Part Number Description Value Package Manufacturer
L2 LQG15HN1N3S02D High frequency multilayer 1.3 nH 0402 Murata
C17 GRM1555C1H1R8CZ01 Multilayer ceramic 1.8 pF 0402 Murata
C11 GRM155R71H102KA01 Multilayer ceramic 1 nF 0402 Murata
L1 LQG15HN3N0S02D High frequency multilayer 3.0 nH 0402 Murata
L4 LQG15HN3N3S02D High frequency multilayer 3.3 nH 0402 Murata
L3 LQG15HN4N7S02D High frequency multilayer 4.7 F 0402 Murata
C6 GRM188R60J475KE19 Multilayer ceramic 4.7 F 0603 Murata
C3 GRM1555C1H8R2DZ01 Multilayer ceramic 8.2 pF 0402 Murata
C1 GRM155R71E103KA01 Multilayer ceramic 10 nF 0402 Murata
J4 TSW-110-07-G-D 100mil Header 10X2 100 mil Samtec
C2 GRM1555C1H220JZ01 Multilayer ceramic 22 pF 0402 Murata
C8 GRM1555C1H330JZ01 Multilayer ceramic 33 pF 0402 Murata
C10 GRM1555C1H101JZ01 Multilayer ceramic 100 pF 0402 Murata
U1 SE2435L 860 to 930 MHz high power RF FEM SE2435L QFN400x400 Skyworks
J1, J2, J3 142-0701-851 SMA end launch straight jack receptacle – tab contact SMA End launch Johnson Components
C9, C12, C13, R1 GRM1555C1H3R3CZ01 Multilayer ceramic 3.3 pF 0402 Murata
L5, L6 ,L7, L8, L9 LQG18HN6N8S00D High frequency multilayer 6.8 nH 0603 Murata
Note 1: Schematic and BOM has been designed to optimize performance with CW signals, 100% duty cycle.
Note 2:  Harmonic filtering requirements can be relaxed with certain modulated signals.
Evaluation Board Setup Procedure
This section provides the details required to setup the evaluation